Table of Contents 11

Estimated goodwill arising from acquisition $ 47,019

The Company has based the allocation of purchase price above on an estimate of the fair values of the assets acquired and the liabilities
assumed. Valuations of certain assets and liabilities of FCB were performed with the assistance of independent valuation consultants. None of
the resulting goodwill is expected to be deductible for tax purposes.

6

Edgar Filing: First California Financial Group, Inc. - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 12

Table of Contents

The following information presents the pro forma results of operations for the three months ended June 30, 2006 and six months ended June 30,
2007 and 2006, as though the acquisition had occurred on January 1, 2006. The pro forma data was derived by combining the historical
consolidated financial information of FCB and National Mercantile using the purchase method of accounting for business combinations. The pro
forma results do not necessarily indicate results that would have been obtained had the acquisition actually occurred on January 1, 2006 or the
results that may be achieved in the future.

Pro forma Results of Operations
Three months

ended

June 30, 2006

Six months ended

(in thousands, except per share data) June 30, 2007 June 30, 2006
Net interest income $ 12,297 $ 19,504 $ 23,395
Noninterest income (152) 4,620 270
Noninterest expense 7,962 20,808 15,883
Provision for loan losses 80 �  265

Income before tax 4,103 3,316 7,517
Income taxes 1,701 1,306 3,045

Net income $ 2,402 $ 2,010 $ 4,472

Pro forma earnings per share
Basic $ 0.21 $ 0.17 $ 0.39
Diluted $ 0.20 $ 0.16 $ 0.38
Pro forma weighted average shares
Basic 11,399 11,549 11,399
Diluted 11,920 12,235 11,920
NOTE 3 � SECURITIES

The amortized cost and estimated fair values of securities available-for-sale are summarized as follows:

June 30, 2007

(in thousands)
Amortized

Cost

Gross
Unrealized
Gains

Gross
Unrealized
Losses

Estimated
Fair

Value
U.S. Treasury notes $ 2,102 $ 11 $ �  $ 2,113
U.S. government agency notes 12,908 2 (31) 12,879
U.S. government agency mortgage-backed securities 102,062 26 (1,706) 100,382
Collateralized mortgage obligations 9,640 33 �  9,673
Municipal securities 49,411 �  (804) 48,607

Securities available-for-sale $ 176,123 $ 72 $ (2,541) $ 173,654

December 31, 2006

(in thousands)
Amortized

Cost

Gross
Unrealized
Gains

Gross
Unrealized
Losses

Estimated
Fair

Value
U.S. Treasury notes $ 599 $ �  $ (4) $ 595
U.S. government agency notes 8,985 2 (65) 8,922

Edgar Filing: First California Financial Group, Inc. - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 13

U.S. government agency mortgage-backed securities 58,067 108 (607) 57,568
Collateralized mortgage obligations 6,417 41 (8) 6,450
Municipal securities 28,991 153 (252) 28,892

Securities available-for-sale $ 103,059 $ 304 $ (936) $ 102,427

7

Edgar Filing: First California Financial Group, Inc. - Form 10-Q

Table of Contents 14

Table of Contents

At June 30, 2007, there were no securities held-to-maturity. At December 31, 2006, securities-held-to-maturity at amortized cost was $1,987
with an aggregate fair value of $1,947. Gross unrealized losses on securities held-to-maturity was $40 at December 31, 2006. Securities
held-to-maturity was comprised of FHLMC/FNMA-issued mortgage pass-through certificates.

NOTE 4 � LOANS AND ALLOWANCE FOR LOAN LOSSES

Loans consist of the following:

(in thousands)
At June 30,

2007
At December 31,